diffi culty and employees’ income of the Company, whereas annual performance salary is determined

by the actual operational results of the Company. The annual basic salaries for the Directors and senior

management of the Company are pre-paid on a monthly basis and the annual performance salaries are

cashed after the audit assessment to be carried out in the following year.

The Group adopts a post performance salary system for employees other than Directors, Supervisors and

senior management, which consists of basic salary and performance-based salary. The performance-

based salary is cashed upon assessment of individual post performance while putting the overall

economic benefi t of the Company into consideration.

3. Auditors

The details of auditors are set out in the section headed “ VIII. Appointment and Dismissal of Auditors” in

this chapter.

64 Yanzhou Coal Mining Company Limited  Interim Report 2016

CHAPTER 6 CHANGES IN SHARES AND SHAREHOLDERS

I.  CHANGES IN SHARES

(I) Changes in Shares

1.  Table of changes in shares

 Unit: shares

Before change Increase/ After change

Shares Percentage (%) decrease (+, -) Shares Percentage (%)

I. Shares with restricted trading

 moratorium

170,500 0.0035 10,000 180,500 0.0037

1. State shareholding 0 0 0 0 0

2. Shareholding by state-

 owned legal person

0 0 0 0 0

3. Other domestic

 shareholding

170,500 0.0035 10,000 180,500 0.0037

Including: shareholding

   by domestic

   non-state-

   owned legal

   person

0 0 0 0 0

   shareholding by

   domestic

   natural person

170,500 0.0035 10,000 180,500 0.0037

4. Foreign shareholding 0 0 0 0 0

II. Shares without trading

 moratorium

4,911,845,500 99.9965 -10,000 4,911,835,500 99.9963

1.  A Shares 2,959,829,500 60.2569 -10,000 2,959,819,500 60.2567

2. Foreign shares domestically-

 listed

0 0 0 0 0

3. H shares 1,952,016,000 39.7396 0 1,952,016,000 39.7396

III. Total number of shares 4,912,016,000 100 0 4,912,016,000 100

65

CHAPTER 6 CHANGES IN SHARES AND SHAREHOLDERS – CONTINUED

Yanzhou Coal Mining Company Limited  Interim Report 2016

2. Explanation on changes in shares

(1) Explanation on changes in total share capital and its structure

Mr. Li Wei was appointed as the vice chairman of the Company on 3 June 2016. He increased his

shareholding by acquiring 10,000 A shares in July 2015 which formed the shares with restricted

trading moratorium of the Company. For details, please refer to “changes in shares with restricted

trading moratorium” in this chapter.

(2) The Company repurchased H shares in 2015. The matter of capital reduction after the repurchase